
Fleet Lists - Berlin and Potsdam, Germany

This is our list of current open top buses in Berlin and Potsdam, Germany.

Bus used for promotional work.
BERLIN - Amnesty International

Fleet List

FLEET NO REG NO CHASSIS / BODY LAYOUT LIVERY PREVIOUS KNOWN OWNER

3075 B-BC 3025 MAN ND202 / ABB-Henschel OO--/--T AMNESTY INTERNATIONAL (yellow) BVG (3075), Berlin, by 5/12

Previous Registration Numbers

B-BC 3025 was previously B-V 3075

Buses used on sightseeing tours. (One of four partners operating the Berlin City Circle Sightseeing Tour).
BERLIN - BBS [HARU Reisen OHG] (City Circle)

Fleet List

FLEET NO REG NO CHASSIS / BODY LAYOUT LIVERY PREVIOUS KNOWN OWNER

- B-BS 6000 Volvo B9TL / Unvi Urbis OO??/??D City Circle Sightseeing / BBS HARU  (yellow) new ?/??

- B-BS 6008 Viseon LDD14 / Viseon OPO??/??D City Circle Sightseeing /     BBS HARU  (yellow) new ?/??

- B-BS 6009 Viseon LDD14 / Viseon OPO??/??D City Circle Sightseeing / BBS HARU  (yellow) new ?/??

- B-CC 346 MAN SD200 / Orenstein & Koppel OO47/34D Stadtrundfahrten  BBS  Sightseeing /City Circle (yellow) ?, ?/??

- B-ET 814 MAN SD200 / Orenstein & Koppel OO47/34D Stadtrundfahrten  BBS  Sightseeing /City Circle (yellow) ?, ?/??

- B-HA 4200 Volvo B9TL / Unvi Urbis OO??/??D Stadtrundfahrten  BBS  Sightseeing /City Circle (yellow) new ?/??

- B-HA 4499 MAN SD202 / Waggon Union OO47/32D Sightseeing Stadtrundfahrten  (yellow/red) Severin & Kϋhn  (City Circle), Berlin, ?/??

Previous Registration Numbers

B-CC 346 was previously B-V 3179

B-ET 814 was previously B-V 3144

B-HA 4499 was previously SJ-09016, B-V 3525

Buses used on sightseeing tours (Berlin City Tour / City Sightseeing Berlin)
BERLIN - Berlin City Tour GmbH

Fleet List

FLEET NO REG NO CHASSIS / BODY LAYOUT LIVERY PREVIOUS KNOWN OWNER

- B-A 3079 MAN SD200 / Waggon Union O53/35D BERLIN CITY TOUR (cream & dark green) Guide Friday (3), Stratford, 4/99 (previously on loan)

- B-A 3118 MAN SD200 / Waggon Union O53/35D BERLIN CITY TOUR (cream & dark green) Guide Friday, Stratford (2), 4/99 (previously on loan)

- B-A 3254 MAN SD200 / Waggon Union OO47/34D BERLIN CITY TOUR (cream & dark green) BVG (3254), Berlin, b8/05

- B-AA 3095 MAN SD200 / Waggon Union O53/35D BERLIN CITY TOUR (cream & dark green) Guide Friday (1), Stratford, 4/99 (previously on loan)

- B-AA 3294 MAN SD200 / Waggon Union OO47/34D BERLIN CITY TOUR (cream & dark green) Der Spandauer "Spandau Express" (3294), by 4/09

- B-BC 3035 MAN ND202 / ABB-Henschel OO46/25T CitySightseeing Berlin (red with yellow flash & multicoloured graphics)  Pokra Omnibus Team und Werkstatt GmbH {dealer}, 
Berlin, 5/15; BVG (3035), Berlin, by 4/10

- B-BK 3080 MAN ND202 / ABB-Henschel OO46/25T CitySightseeing Berlin (red with yellow flash & multicoloured graphics) Pokra Omnibus Team und Werkstatt GmbH {dealer}, 
?/?? ; BVG (3080), Berlin, 5/10
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Buses used on sightseeing tours (Berlin City Tour / City Sightseeing Berlin)
BERLIN - Berlin City Tour GmbH - continued from previous page

- B-CT 2071H Hanomag / R-Kaufmann-Wagen  
(1916 replica)

O20/16ROS ABOAG /Stadtrundfahrt "Nostalgie" / CitySightseeing Berlin (off-white with black) BVG (2071), Berlin, 8/16

- B-CT 3025 MAN ND202 / ABB-Henschel OO46/25T CitySightseeing Berlin (red with yellow flash & multicoloured graphics) Pokra Omnibus Team und Werkstatt GmbH (dealer 
stock) by 4/15; BVG (3025), Berlin, by 12/10

- B-CT 3450 MAN SDE200 (electric) / Waggon 
Union

OO47/34D CitySightseeing Berlin  Ich fahre elektrisch! (red with yellow flash & multicoloured 
graphics)

Pokra Omnibus Team und Werkstatt GmbH {dealer}, 
by 9/16; Vietmeier Reisen, Emsdetten, by 4/09

- B-CT 3455 MAN SD200 / Waggon Union OO47/34D CitySightseeing (red with yellow upper deck window surrounds & multicoloured 
graphics)

Paaske Bus (Vikingbus) [933], Copenhagen, 1/12

- B-CT 3672 MAN SD202 / Waggon Union OO47/32D CitySightseeing Berlin (red with yellow flash & multicoloured graphics) Berlin City Tour, Nantes, France, by 9/10

- B-CZ 3425 MAN SD200 / Waggon Union OO47/34D BERLIN CITY TOUR (cream & dark green) BVG (3425), Berlin, b7/06

- B-D 2868H MAN SD200 / Orenstein & Koppel OO53/35D BERLIN CITY TOUR (cream & dark green) MVS, Berlin, ?/99

- B-D 3499 MAN SD202 / Waggon Union OO47/32D CitySightseeing Berlin (red with yellow flash & multicoloured graphics) BVG (3499), Berlin, by 3/09

- B-DP 1765 MAN SD200 / Orenstein & Koppel OO47/34D CitySightseeing (red with yellow upper deck window surrounds & multicoloured 
graphics)

PP Busser [924], Aarhus, 1/12

- B-DP 3908 MAN SD202 / Waggon Union OO47/32D CitySightseeing Berlin (red with yellow flash & multicoloured graphics) BVG (3908), Berlin, b3/09

- B-KV 1803 MAN SD200 / Waggon Union OO47/34D BERLIN CITY TOUR (cream & dark green) Nickel, Bergkirchen, 9/99

- B-O 3062 MAN ND202 / ABB-Henschel OO46/25T CitySightseeing Berlin (red with yellow flash & multicoloured graphics) BVG (3062), Berlin, by 10/11

- B-U 3074 MAN SD200 / Waggon Union O53/35D BERLIN CITY TOUR (cream & dark green) Unknown, Bornholm, Denmark, ?/04

- B-US 3037 MAN ND202 / ABB-Henschel OO46/25T CitySightseeing Berlin (red with yellow flash & multicoloured graphics)  Pokra Omnibus Team und Werkstatt GmbH {dealer}, 
Berlin, by 4/17; BVG (3037), Berlin, by 12/11

- B-US 3416 MAN SD200 / Waggon Union OO47/34D CitySightseeing (red with yellow flash & multicoloured graphics) Paaske Bus (Vikingbus) [932], Copenhagen, 1/12

- B-US 3768 MAN SD202 / Waggon Union O47/32D CitySightseeing Berlin (red with yellow flash & multicoloured graphics) BVG (3768), Berlin, b7/08

- B-Z 2455 MAN SL202 / ? OO??DL BERLIN CITY TOUR / CitySightseeing (red with multicoloured graphics) Dr. Richard Herrmann Linienverkehr GmbH und Co. 
KG, Berlin, by 6/18

- B-Z 3424 MAN SD200 / Waggon Union OO53/35D BERLIN CITY TOUR (cream & dark green) BVG (3424), Berlin, ?/??

- B-ZX 311H Leyland Titan PD3 / Massey O37/28R BERLIN CITY TOUR (cream & dark green) Harmony Inn PH, London, ?/90; operated ?on hire? to 
Christa Rduch, Hamburg, 1991-1999.

- P-CT 388 MAN SD202 / Waggon Union OO47/32D CitySightseeing Berlin (red with yellow flash & multicoloured graphics) Pokra Omnibus Team und Werkstatt GmbH {dealer}, 
c.11/14; BVG (3512), Berlin, by 2/11

X528 B-AH 952H AEC Routemaster / Park Royal OO36/28RD CitySightseeing Berlin (red with yellow flash & multicoloured graphics) Hamburger Stradtrundfahrt - Die Roten Doppeldecker 
GmbH (Wg. 17), Hamburg, c. 9/08

X529 B-CT 2069 Mercedes-Benz 608D / R-Kaufmann-
Wagen  (1916 replica)

O20/16ROS ABOAG /Schultheiss Bier / CitySightseeing Berlin (off-white with black and brown) BVG (2069), Berlin, 8/16

X530 B-CT 2070 Mercedes-Benz 608D / R-Kaufmann-
Wagen  (1916 replica)

O20/16ROS ABOAG /Stadtrundfahrt "Nostalgie" / CitySightseeing Berlin (off-white with black) BVG (2070), Berlin, 8/16
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Buses used on sightseeing tours (Berlin City Tour / City Sightseeing Berlin)
BERLIN - Berlin City Tour GmbH - continued from previous page

Previous Registration Numbers

B-A 3079 was previously B-UR 646, B-AR 5461, B-V 3079

B-A 3118 was previously B-DD 8568,  B-V 3118

B-A 3254 was previously B-DL 1084, B-V 3254

B-AA 3095 was previously B-DD 3438,  B-V 3095

B-AA 3294 was previously B-O 3294, OPR-V 916, B-V 3294

B-AH 952H was previously HH-HH 3468, FR-JS 170, KGJ 28A, VLT 98

B-BC 3035 was previously B-V 3035

B-BK 3080 was previously B-V 3080

B-CT 2069 was previously B-V 2069

B-CT 2070 was previously B-V 2070

B-CT 2071H was previously B-V 2071

B-CT 3025 was previously B-V 3025

B-CT 3450 was previously ST-JV 331, B-V 3450

B-CT 3455 was previously XN 93 383, ST 90 258, RL 93 384, B-V 3455

B-CT 3672 was previously P-ST 672, B-HM 6542, B-V 3672

B-CZ 3425 was previously B-V 3425

B-D 2868H was previously B-D 2868, B-J 8498, B-V 2868

B-D 3499 was previously B-V 3499, B-V 3603

B-DP 1765 was previously XN 93 441, TC 94 573, RL 92 910, PE 94 837, OV 88 320, B-V 1765

B-DP 3908 was previously B-V 3908

B-KV 1803 was previously AÖ-C 155, B-M 1803, B-AZ 1803, SG-DB 880, B-V 1803

B-O 3062 was previously B-O 3062 (B-V 3062)

B-U 3074 was previously OV-97-450, ARW 938S, B-V 3074

B-US 3037 was previously B-V 3037

B-US 3416 was previously XN 93 384, XK 97 647, ST 90 261, SH 95 496, RM 92 384, B-V 3416

B-US 3768 was previously B-V 3768

B-Z 2455 was previously B-HR 8883, B-V 2455

B-Z 3424 was previously B-V 3424

B-ZX 311H was previously OD-HH 266, PHJ 950

P-CT 388 was previously B-V 3888

Buses used on sightseeing tours. (One of four partners operating the Berlin City Circle Sightseeing Tour).
BERLIN - Berolina [Magasch GmbH & Co. KG] (City Circle)

Fleet List

FLEET NO REG NO CHASSIS / BODY LAYOUT LIVERY PREVIOUS KNOWN OWNER

- B-AD 4343 MAN SD200 / Waggon Union OO47/34D Stadtrundfahrten  Sightseeing  City Circle/BEROLINA (yellow) BVG (3227), Berlin,  ?/??

- B-CM 2040 MAN SD202 / Waggon Union OO47/32D Stadtrundfahrten  Sightseeing  BEROLINA/City Circle (yellow) Voyages Emile Webber, Trier, by 4/12

- B-CM 344 MAN ND202 / ABB-Henschel OO46/25T City Circle  Sightseeing / BEROLINA  (yellow) BVG (3015), Berlin, by 5/12

- B-CM 607 MAN SD200 / Waggon Union OO47/34D City Circle  Sightseeing / BEROLINA  (yellow) BVG (1838), Berlin,  ?/??

- B-CM 6300 Volvo B9TL / Unvi Urbis OO??/??D City Circle  Sightseeing / BEROLINA  (yellow) new, ?/??

- B-CM 661 Viseon LDD14 (tri-axle) / Viseon OPO??/??D City Circle  Sightseeing/BEROLINA  (yellow) new, by 11/13

- B-CM 928 MAN SD200 / Waggon Union OO47/34D Stadtrundfahrten  Sightseeing  BEROLINA/City Circle (yellow) BVG (1793), Berlin,  ?/??

- B-CM 970 Volvo B9TL / Unvi Urbis OO??/??D City Circle/Berolina (yellow) new, ?/??

- B-M 3601 MAN SD200 / Waggon Union OO47/34D Stadtrundfahrten  Sightseeing  BEROLINA/City Circle (yellow) BVG (3208), Berlin,  ?/??

- B-M 9988 MAN SD200 / Waggon Union OO47/34D Stadtrundfahrten  Sightseeing  City Circle/BEROLINA (yellow) BVG (3415), Berlin,  ?/??
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Buses used on sightseeing tours. (One of four partners operating the Berlin City Circle Sightseeing Tour).
BERLIN - Berolina [Magasch GmbH & Co. KG] (City Circle) - continued from previous page

Previous Registration Numbers

B-AD 4343 was previously B-V 3227

B-CM 2040 was previously EW 1074, B-V 3622

B-CM 344 was previously B-V 3015

B-CM 607 was previously B-V 1838

B-CM 928 was previously B-V 1793

B-M 3601 was previously B-V 3208

B-M 9988 was previously B-V 3415

Buses used on sightseeing tours. (One of four partners operating the Berlin City Circle Sightseeing Tour).
BERLIN - BEX [Bayern Express & P. Kϋhn Berlin GmbH] (City Circle)

Fleet List

FLEET NO REG NO CHASSIS / BODY LAYOUT LIVERY PREVIOUS KNOWN OWNER

? B-EX 5292 MAN A22 / Unvi Urbis 2.5DD OO(74)D City Circle Sightseeing / Gray Line (yellow) new, 1/18

517 B-EX 517 Volvo B9TL / Unvi Urbis OO??/??D City Circle Sightseeing (yellow) new ?/??

518 B-EX 323 MAN SD200 / Waggon Union OO53/35D Stadtrundfahrten  Sightseeing  City Circle/SEVERIN + KÜHN (yellow) BVG (3013), Berlin,  ?/??

519 B-EX 135 MAN SD200 / Waggon Union OO53/35D Stadtrundfahrten  Sightseeing  City Circle/SEVERIN + KÜHN (yellow) BVG (2897), Berlin,  ?/??

520 B-EX 570 MAN SD200 / Waggon Union OO47/34D Stadtrundfahrten  City Circle Sightseeing (yellow) BVG (3252), Berlin,  ?/??

521 B-EX 580 MAN SD200 / Waggon Union OO47/34D Stadtrundfahrten  Sightseeing/SEVERIN + KÜHN (yellow) Severin & Kϋhn  (City Circle), Berlin, ?/??

525 B-EX 5250 Volvo B9TL / Unvi Urbis OO??/??D City Circle Sightseeing / BEX.de (yellow) new, ?/??

526 B-EX 526 Viseon LDD14 (tri-axle) / Viseon OPO??/??D BEX.de / City Circle Sightseeing (yellow) new, by 4/13

527 B-EX 527 Viseon LDD14 / Viseon OO??/??D BEX.de / City Circle Sightseeing (yellow) BEX [Bayern Express & P. Kϋhn Berlin GmbH], ?/??

528 B-EX 5282 MAN A22 / Unvi Urbis 2.5DD OO(74)D City Circle Sightseeing / Gray Line (yellow) new, 1/18

Previous Registration Numbers

B-EX 135 was previously B-V 2897

B-EX 323 was previously B-V 3013

B-EX 570 was previously B-V 3252

B-EX 580 was previously B-V 1814

Buses used on sightseeing tours. (One of four partners operating the Berlin City Circle Sightseeing Tour).
BERLIN - BVB [Bus Verkehr Berlin KG] (City Circle)

Fleet List

FLEET NO REG NO CHASSIS / BODY LAYOUT LIVERY PREVIOUS KNOWN OWNER

- B-AH 628 MAN SD200 / Waggon Union OO47/34D City Circle  Sightseeing (yellow) BVG (1805), Berlin,  ?/??

- B-BV 832 MAN SD200 / Waggon Union OO53/35D City Circle Sightseeing / BVB.NET  (yellow) BVG (3046), Berlin,  ?/??

- B-CC 7695 Volvo B9TL / Unvi Urbis OO??/??D City Circle Sightseeing / BVB.NET  (yellow) new by 7/13

- B-CC 831 MAN SD200 / Orenstein & Koppel OO47/34D Gray Line City Circle Sightseeing / BVB.net (yellow) BVG (1761), Berlin,  ?/??

- B-CC 8619 Volvo B9TL / Unvi Urbis OO??/??D City Circle Sightseeing/Gray Line (yellow) new ?/??

- B-CC 9630 MAN SD200 / Waggon Union OO47/34D City Circle Sightseeing / BVB.NET  (yellow) Severin & Kϋhn  (City Circle), Berlin, ?/??

- B-CS 467 Volvo B9TL / Unvi Urbis 2.5 OO??/??D City Circle  Sightseeing (yellow) DWM Bus Company GmbH, Berlin, by 3/12

- B-CS 476 Volvo B9TL / Unvi Urbis 2.5 OO??/??D City Circle  Sightseeing (yellow) DWM Bus Company GmbH, Berlin, by 3/12
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Buses used on sightseeing tours. (One of four partners operating the Berlin City Circle Sightseeing Tour).
BERLIN - BVB [Bus Verkehr Berlin KG] (City Circle) - continued from previous page

Previous Registration Numbers

B-AH 628 was previously B-V 1805

B-BV 832 was previously B-V 3046

B-CC 831 was previously B-V 1761

B-CC 9630 was previously B-V 3289

Buses used on sightseeing tours.
BERLIN - BVG

Fleet List

FLEET NO REG NO CHASSIS / BODY LAYOUT LIVERY PREVIOUS KNOWN OWNER

3723 B-V 3723 MAN SD202 / Waggon Union OO47/32D BVG Infobus (yellow & black, unless wrapped for individual promotions) converted from bus 3723,  ?/??

Buses used on sightseeing tours.
BERLIN - Der Tempelhofer

Fleet List

FLEET NO REG NO CHASSIS / BODY LAYOUT LIVERY PREVIOUS KNOWN OWNER

44 B-AA 7142 Auwärter Neoplan Skyliner / Neoplan PO??/??D Stadtrundfahrt Sightseeing (white/black) ?

Buses used on sightseeing tours.
BERLIN - Eick Rundfahrten (Berliner City Tour)

Fleet List

FLEET NO REG NO CHASSIS / BODY LAYOUT LIVERY PREVIOUS KNOWN OWNER

- B-AN 8707 MAN SD202 / Waggon Union OO47/32D BERLINER CITY TOUR (red/white) BVG (3637), Berlin, by 3/06

- B-AR 6458 MAN SD202 / Waggon Union OO47/32D white/red BVG (3648), Berlin, by 6/06

- B-AZ 3365H MAN SD200 / Waggon Union O47/34D BERLINER CITY TOUR (red/white) BVG (3135), Berlin, by 4/04

- B-CN 3004 MAN SD202 / Waggon Union OO47/32D BERLINER CITY TOUR (red/white) BVG (3673), Berlin, by 2/07

- B-E 6622H MAN SD200 / Orenstein & Koppel O47/34D BERLINER CITY TOUR (red/white) BVG (3176), Berlin, by 4/04

- B-EE 9710H MAN SD200 / Orenstein & Koppel O53/35D BERLINER CITY TOUR (red/white) C. Lau, Berlin, 6/95

- B-EH-868 Magirus Deutz Sirius 90L / ? OB??F 
(charabanc)

Eick's Rundfahrten Berlin (white) ?, ?/??

- B-PR 9263 MAN SD202 / Waggon Union OO47/32D BERLINER CITY TOUR (red/white) BVG (3639), Berlin, by 7/06

- unregistered MAN SD200 / Orenstein & Koppel O53/35D   red/white Yellow Cab Verkehrsbetriebs-GmbH, Munich, by 6/09

Previous Registration Numbers

B-AN 8707 was previously B-V 3637

B-AR 6458 was previously B-V 3648

B-AZ 3365H was previously B-AZ 3365, B-V 3135

B-CN 3004 was previously B-V 3673

B-E 6622H was previously B-E 6622, B-V 3176

B-EE 9710H was previously B-EE 9710, HL-J 120, B-V 2869

B-PR 9263 was previously B-V 3639

unregistered was previously M-UB 1083, B-DV 1684, B-V 3092
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Bus used for promotional work for Corona/Coronita Beer.
BERLIN - Eurocermex, S.A.

Fleet List

FLEET NO REG NO CHASSIS / BODY LAYOUT LIVERY PREVIOUS KNOWN OWNER

- B-CE 210 MAN SD200 / Waggon Union OO??/??D Corona Extra (blue) BVG (3446), Berlin, by 5/09

Previous Registration Numbers

B-CE 210 was previously B-V 3446

Buses used on sightseeing tours.
BERLIN - Omnibus Reisedienst "Der Tempelhofer" KG

Fleet List

FLEET NO REG NO CHASSIS / BODY LAYOUT LIVERY PREVIOUS KNOWN OWNER

B-AA 5003 Neoplan / Neoplan OPO??/??T Stadtrundfahrt Sightseeing (white/black)        ?       , by 6/14

101 B-CU 6919 Auwärter Neoplan Skyliner / Neoplan PO??/??D Tempelhofer/Panorama-Bus Sightseeing (blue/yellow/black/chrome) ?

102 B-CM 9933 Auwärter Neoplan / Neoplan PO??/??D SIGHTSEEING TOURS  BERLI N    Cabriolet-Touren (orange/yellow/black/chrome)

105 B-EE 9548 MAN SD202 / Waggon Union OO47/32D Stadtrundfahrt Sightseeing (white/black) BVG (3939), Berlin, ?/??

107 B-AA 992 MAN SD202 / Waggon Union OO47/32D Stadtrundfahrt Sightseeing (white/black) BVG (3875), Berlin, by 4/11

108 B-AA 602 MAN SD202 / Waggon Union OO47/32D Stadtrundfahrt Sightseeing (white/black) BVG (3712), Berlin, ?/??

109 B-A 2480 MAN SD202 / Waggon Union OO47/32D Stadtrundfahrt Sightseeing (white/black) BVG (3715), Berlin, ?/??

110 B-AA 237 MAN SD202 / Waggon Union OO47/32D Stadtrundfahrt Sightseeing (white/black) BVG [Top Tour] (3503), Berlin, by 4/09

111 B-AA 355 MAN ND202 / ABB-Henschel OO46/25T Stadtrundfahrt Sightseeing (white/black) BVG (3067), Berlin, ?/09

112 B-AA 955 MAN ND202 / ABB-Henschel OO46/25T Stadtrundfahrt Sightseeing (white/black) BVG (3068), Berlin, by 2/10

113 B-AA 226 MAN ND202 / ABB-Henschel OO46/25T Stadtrundfahrt Sightseeing (white/black) BVG (3021), Berlin, by 4/11

114 B-AA 973 MAN ND202 / ABB-Henschel OO46/25T Stadtrundfahrt Sightseeing (white/black) BVG (3039), Berlin, by 7/12

115 B-A 9810 MAN ND202 / ABB-Henschel OO46/25T Stadtrundfahrt Sightseeing (white/black) BVG (3032), Berlin, by 6/12

116 B-A 3536 MAN ND202 / ABB-Henschel OO46/25T Stadtrundfahrt Sightseeing (white/black) BVG (3054), Berlin, ?/??

117 B-AA 724 MAN ND202 / ABB-Henschel OO46/25T Stadtrundfahrt Sightseeing (white/black) BVG (3073), Berlin, ?/??

118 B-A 1029 MAN SD202 / Waggon Union OO47/32D Stadtrundfahrt Sightseeing (white/black) BVG (3784), Berlin, by 2/12

119 B-AA 906 Auwärter Neoplan Skyliner / Neoplan PO??/??D Stadtrundfahrt Sightseeing (white/black) ?

Previous Registration Numbers

B-A 1029 was previously B-V 3784

B-A 2480 was previously B-V 3715

B-A 3536 was previously B-V 3054

B-A 9810 was previously B-V 3032

B-AA 226 was previously B-V 3021

B-AA 237 was previously B-V 3503

B-AA 355 was previously B-V 3067

B-AA 5003 was previously ?

B-AA 602 was previously B-V 3712

B-AA 724 was previously B-V 3073

B-AA 955 was previously B-V 3068

B-AA 973 was previously B-V 3039

B-AA 992 was previously B-V 3875

B-CM 9933 was previously ?

B-CU 6919 was previously ?

B-EE 9548 was previously B-V 3939
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Buses used on sightseeing tours.
BERLIN - OMR Omnibushandel Mario Röttgen {dealer}

Fleet List

FLEET NO REG NO CHASSIS / BODY LAYOUT LIVERY PREVIOUS KNOWN OWNER

- B-RR 717 MAN SD200 / Orenstein & Koppel OO47/34D Top Tour STADTRUNDFAHRTEN - SIGHTSEEING (red) OMR Omnibushandel Mario Röttgen {dealer}, by 7/12; 
Der Templehofer (104), Berlin, by 7/12; 

Previous Registration Numbers

B-RR 717 was previously B-AN 3990, B-V 3147

Bus used on sightseeing tours.
BERLIN - P. Brandes

Fleet List

FLEET NO REG NO CHASSIS / BODY LAYOUT LIVERY PREVIOUS KNOWN OWNER

- EAS 564 AEC Routemaster / Park Royal O36/28R red, cream band Piffner (Londag), Basserdorf, Switzerland, 7/04

Previous Registration Numbers

EAS 564 was previously 864 DYE

Buses used for promotional work.
BERLIN - Pokra / Berlin City Tour

Fleet List

FLEET NO REG NO CHASSIS / BODY LAYOUT LIVERY PREVIOUS KNOWN OWNER

- B-AA 3084 MAN ND202 / ABB-Henschel OO--/--T livery varies according to advertising promotion mobilcom-debitel GmbH, Berlin, by 8/14

- B-BC 3044 MAN ND202 / ABB-Henschel OO--/--T livery varies according to advertising promotion mobilcom-debitel GmbH, Berlin, by 8/14

Previous Registration Numbers

B-AA 3084 was previously HH-MD 3354, B-V 3084

B-BC 3044 was previously HH-MD 3355, B-V 3044

Buses at dealer’s premises. Dealer associated  with Berlin City Tour.
BERLIN - Pokra Omnibus Team und Werkstatt GmbH

Fleet List

FLEET NO REG NO CHASSIS / BODY LAYOUT LIVERY PREVIOUS KNOWN OWNER

- HH-EB 350 MAN SD200 / Waggon Union OO47/34D Hamburg City Tour (yellow/blue/red) Wilhelm Lau e.K (Hamburg City Tour), Hamburg, by 
5/15

- HH-JZ 212 MAN SD202 / Waggon Union OO47/32D Hamburg City Tour (yellow/blue) Wilhelm Lau e.K (Hamburg City Tour), Hamburg, by 
5/15

- HH-WL 2210 MAN SD200 / Waggon Union OO47/32D Hamburg City Tour (green/yellow) Wilhelm Lau e.K (Hamburg City Tour), Hamburg, by 
5/15

- NPM 340 MAN SD202 / Waggon Union PO47/--D Brussels Sightseeing (green & yellow) Golden Tours, Brussels, 1/12 (Derelict 8/13; being 
used for spares 9/14)

- VYK 224 MAN SD202 / Waggon Union PO47/32D Brussels Sightseeing (yellow & green) Golden Tours / Brussels Sightseeing (8), by 12/11

Previous Registration Numbers

HH-EB 350 was previously HH-RW 305, B-V 1815

HH-JZ 212 was previously HL-J 90

HH-WL 2210 was previously HH-GT 984, WL-JN 951, WL-AV 206, B-V 2651)

NPM 340 was previously B-V 3628

VYK 224 was previously B-V 3582
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Buses used on sightseeing tours.
BERLIN - Red City Buses Germany GmbH & Co.KG [Extrapolitan Sightseeing Group]

Fleet List

FLEET NO REG NO CHASSIS / BODY LAYOUT LIVERY PREVIOUS KNOWN OWNER

- B-AD 6155 MAN SD200 / Waggon Union OO47/34D HOP-ON  HOP-OFF  SIGHTSEEING  STADTRUNDFAHRT (red) Stadtrundfahrtbüro Berlin Tommy Erbe, by 7/17

- B-AU 507 MAN SD202 / Waggon Union OO47/32D HOP-ON  HOP-OFF  SIGHTSEEING  STADTRUNDFAHRT (red) Stadtrundfahrtbüro Berlin Tommy Erbe, by 7/17

- B-BK 6554 MAN SD202 / Waggon Union OO47/32D HOP-ON  HOP-OFF  SIGHTSEEING  STADTRUNDFAHRT (red) Stadtrundfahrtbüro Berlin Tommy Erbe, by 7/17

- B-DR 8458 MAN SD200 / Waggon Union OO47/34D HOP-ON  HOP-OFF  SIGHTSEEING  STADTRUNDFAHRT (red) Stadtrundfahrtbüro Berlin Tommy Erbe, by 7/17

- B-HT 1017 MAN SD202 / Waggon Union OO47/32D HOP-ON  HOP-OFF  SIGHTSEEING  STADTRUNDFAHRT (red) Stadtrundfahrtbüro Berlin Tommy Erbe, by 7/17

- B-KM 1781 MAN SD200 / Waggon Union OO47/34D HOP-ON  HOP-OFF  SIGHTSEEING  STADTRUNDFAHRT (red) Stadtrundfahrtbüro Berlin Tommy Erbe, by 7/17

- B-TR 8309 MAN ND202 / ABB-Henschel OO46/25T HOP-ON  HOP-OFF  SIGHTSEEING  STADTRUNDFAHRT (red) Stadtrundfahrtbüro Berlin Tommy Erbe, by 7/17

Previous Registration Numbers

B-AD 6155 was previously B-V 3422

B-AU 507 was previously OD-XE 256, B-CN 6367, B-V 3754

B-BK 6554 was previously B-V  3962

B-DR 8458 was previously P-AC 113, B-V 3238

B-HT 1017 was previously HL-OK 317, H-LJ 662

B-KM 1781 was previously B-V 3291

B-TR 8309 was previously B-V 3034

Bus used for promotional work.
BERLIN - SEB Bell GmbH (PC Fritz)

Fleet List

FLEET NO REG NO CHASSIS / BODY LAYOUT LIVERY PREVIOUS KNOWN OWNER

- B-CN 9386H MAN SD200 / Waggon Union O??/??D FRITZBUS DEUTSCHLAND TOUR (light blue)        ?      , by 5/13

Previous Registration Numbers

B-CN 9386H was previously B-V 1807

Bus converted as a mobile café.
BERLIN - Szene-Cafe-Bus

Fleet List

FLEET NO REG NO CHASSIS / BODY LAYOUT LIVERY PREVIOUS KNOWN OWNER

- u/r MAN SD200 / Waggon Union OO??/??D LIVINGROOM (red) Unidentified private owner, Berlin, by 4/11

Previous Registration Numbers

u/r was previously B-V 1705

Buses used on Top Tour Sightseeing tour (in which Gullivers Bus GmbH / VIP Bus Connection OhG / Prima Klima Reisen GmbH would appear to be partners)
BERLIN - Top Tour Sightseeing OHG

Fleet List

FLEET NO REG NO CHASSIS / BODY LAYOUT LIVERY PREVIOUS KNOWN OWNER

- B-DD 1022 Auwärter Neoplan / Neoplan OPO??/??D SIGHTSEEING  STADTRUNDFAHRTEN (red) converted from a conventional coach of Gullivers 
Reisen, by 9/12

- B-DN 1001 Auwärter Neoplan / Neoplan OPO??/??D SIGHTSEEING  STADTRUNDFAHRTEN (red)        ?       , by7/14

- B-DX 1144 Auwärter Neoplan / Neoplan OO??/??D SIGHTSEEING  STADTRUNDFAHRTEN (red) BVG (2076), Berlin, 2/10

- B-DY 2244 Auwärter Neoplan / Neoplan OO??/??D SIGHTSEEING  STADTRUNDFAHRTEN (red) BVG (2074), Berlin, 2/10

- B-DZ 420 Auwärter Neoplan / Neoplan OO??/??D SIGHTSEEING  STADTRUNDFAHRTEN (brown) BVG (2068), Berlin, 2/10

- B-RR 1500 Auwärter Neoplan / Neoplan OPO??/??D SIGHTSEEING  STADTRUNDFAHRTEN (red)        ?       , by 3/15
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Buses used on Top Tour Sightseeing tour (in which Gullivers Bus GmbH / VIP Bus Connection OhG / Prima Klima Reisen GmbH would appear to be partners)
BERLIN - Top Tour Sightseeing OHG - continued from previous page

- B-RR 1709 Mercedes-Benz OC500 / Unvi Urbis 
2,5DD

OO??/??D TOP TOUR SIGHTSEEING (red with yellow & white skyline images) new, by 3/18

- B-RR 2214 Auwärter Neoplan / Neoplan OO??/??D TOP TOUR SIGHTSEEING (red with yellow & white skyline images) BVG (2066), Berlin, 2/10

- B-RR 2219 Auwärter Neoplan / Neoplan OO??/??D SIGHTSEEING  STADTRUNDFAHRTEN (red) BVG (2073), Berlin, 2/10

- B-RR 2515 Neoplan Skyliner / Neoplan OPO??/??D TOP TOUR SIGHTSEEING (red with yellow & white skyline images)        ?       , by 9/16

- B-RR 4520 Neoplan Centroliner / Neoplan OO??/??D SIGHTSEEING  STADTRUNDFAHRTEN (red) BVG (2077), Berlin, 2/10

- B-RR 662H Mercedes-Benz O305 / Mercedes-
Benz

OPO??F SIGHTSEEING▪STADTRUNDFAHRTEN  www.Top-Tour-Sightseeing.de (red) Klemmer, Landkreis Dahme-Spreewald, ?/14

- B-RR 676 Mercedes-Benz OC500 / Unvi Urbis 
2,5DD

OO??/??D TOP TOUR SIGHTSEEING (red with yellow & white skyline images) new, by 3/18

Previous Registration Numbers

B-DN 1001 was previously ?

B-DX 1144 was previously B-V 2076, NW5107

B-DY 2244 was previously B-V 2074, SG 250 500

B-DZ 420 was previously B-V 2068, I-9826A

B-RR 1500 was previously ?

B-RR 2214 was previously B-V 2066, SG 250 501

B-RR 2219 was previously B-V 2073, SG 250 503

B-RR 2515 was previously ?

B-RR 4520 was previously B-V 2077, OS-KH 234

B-RR 662H was previously LDS-KW 513, B-V 1632

Bus used for private hires.
BERLIN - Toplessbus

Fleet List

FLEET NO REG NO CHASSIS / BODY LAYOUT LIVERY PREVIOUS KNOWN OWNER

- B-TP 1112 Irisbus / Caleche Panoramic OPO??F Toplessbus (black) new, 4/15

Buses used on sightseeing tours (Potsdam City Tour / City Sightseeing Potsdam)
POTSDAM - Berlin City Tour GmbH

Fleet List

FLEET NO REG NO CHASSIS / BODY LAYOUT LIVERY PREVIOUS KNOWN OWNER

- P-CS 305 MAN ND202 / ABB-Henschel OO46/25T POTSDAM CITY TOUR (cream & dark green) BVG (3005), Berlin, c.5/10

- P-ST 512 MAN SD202 / Waggon Union OO47/32D City Sightseeing Potsdam (red with yellow flash and multicoloured graphics) Pokra Omnibus Team und Werkstatt GmbH {dealer}, 
c.6/14; BVG (3512), Berlin, by 7/04

- P-ST 625 MAN SD200 / Gaubschat OO53/35D SCHLÖSSERRUNDFAHRTEN  TOUR „ALTER FRITZ” (cream & dark green) Niesky Savings Bank, Niesky, ?/02

- P-ST 730 MAN SD200 / Waggon Union OO47/34D POTSDAM CITY TOUR (cream & dark green) MVS,  ?  , by8/05

- P-ST 747 MAN SD202 / Waggon Union OO47/32D POTSDAM CITY TOUR (dark green & cream) BVG (3747), Berlin by 9/08

- P-TS 707 MAN SD202 / Waggon Union OO47/32D POTSDAM CITY TOUR (dark green & cream) Pokra Omnibus Team und Werkstatt GmbH {dealer}, 
Berlin, by 8/10 ; BVG (3707), Berlin b9/08
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Buses used on sightseeing tours (Potsdam City Tour / City Sightseeing Potsdam)
POTSDAM - Berlin City Tour GmbH - continued from previous page

Previous Registration Numbers

P-CS 305 was previously B-BC 3005, B-V 3005

P-ST 512 was previously B-V 3512

P-ST 625 was previously B-Z 2625, NY-S 11, B-V 2625

P-ST 730 was previously B-NZ 1730, B-V 1730

P-ST 747 was previously B-RG 9707, B-V 3747

P-TS 707 was previously B-D 3707, B-V 3707

Buses used on sightseeing tours.
POTSDAM - Hagen Wolf (Kaiser-Tour)

Fleet List

FLEET NO REG NO CHASSIS / BODY LAYOUT LIVERY PREVIOUS KNOWN OWNER

- P-CV 880 Neoplan N 212 / Neoplan OO40F KAISER TOUR CITY-BUS                              (red & 2 greens)

- P-VP 81 Nachbau DODO / Nachbau OO??/??D (66) STADTRUNDFAHRT KAISER-TOUR (red & 2 greens) ?new?

- P-VP 85 MAN SD202 / Waggon Union OO47/32D STADTRUNDFAHRT KAISER-TOUR (red & 2 greens) BVG (3800), Berlin ?/??

Previous Registration Numbers

P-VP 85 was previously B-V 3800

Buses used on sightseeing tours.
POTSDAM - Suzanne Lang     (Alter Fritz)

Fleet List

FLEET NO REG NO CHASSIS / BODY LAYOUT LIVERY PREVIOUS KNOWN OWNER

- P-JI 253 Mercedes-Benz O305 / Mercedes-
Benz

OO37F Tour "Aller Fritz" Stadt- & Schlösserrundfhart (dark green) BVG (2057), Berlin, ?/04

- P-JR 602 Mercedes-Benz O305 / Mercedes-
Benz

OO37F Tour "Aller Fritz" Stadt- & Schlösserrundfhart (dark green) BVG (2063), Berlin, ?/??

- P-KI 678 Mercedes-Benz O305 / Mercedes-
Benz

OO37F Tour "Aller Fritz" Stadt- & Schlösserrundfhart (dark green) BVG (2058) {central workshop demonstrator}, Berlin, 
?/07

Previous Registration Numbers

P-JI 253 was previously B-V 2057, B-V 1984

P-JR 602 was previously B-V 2063, B-V 1557

P-KI 678 was previously B-V 2058, ZH 30492, B-V 1579
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